
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2008 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 2008
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Margaret Connelly (JR) Fenwick High School 18:19.5
2 2 Ashley Sellers (JR) Marist High School 18:23.3
3 3 McKinzie Schulz (JR) Benet Academy 18:40.4
4 4 Keegan Griabel (SO) St Viator High School 18:46.1
5 5 Meghan Murphy (SR) Benet Academy 18:46.5
6 6 Tara Bistry (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:00.6
7 7 Katie Porada (JR) Benet Academy 19:00.9
8 8 Amanda Kompanowski (SR) St Viator High School 19:03.5
9 9 Jenny Bohac (JR) Benet Academy 19:06.3
10 10 Liz Schreiber (SR) Benet Academy 19:18.8
11 11 Caroline Carley (FR) St Viator High School 19:28.9
12 12 Nini Marchese (FR) Benet Academy 19:40.3
13 13 Jennifer Caddick (JR) Marist High School 19:41.3
14 14 Sarah Logemann (FR) Benet Academy 19:43.9
15 15 Hilary Halford (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:51.6
16 16 Jennifer Abercrumbrie (SR) Marist High School 19:53.2
17 17 Allie Heniff (SR) Providence Catholic High School 19:54.4
18 18 Raquel Falk (SR) Fenwick High School 20:07.1
19 19 Rachel Sartori (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:07.5
20 20 Vanessa Righeimer (JR) Fenwick High School 20:15.7
21 21 Kathleen Kane (SO) St Viator High School 20:23.3
22 22 Siobhan Klinkenberg (SO) St Viator High School 20:24.1
23 23 Cathleen Cahill (SO) Fenwick High School 20:37.0
24 24 Brittany Garrett (FR) Providence Catholic High School 20:39.3
25 25 Clare Dignan (JR) Marist High School 20:42.1
26 26 Ellen Quinn (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:55.8
27 27 Helena Mierzwa (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:01.7
28 28 Catherine Mullen (SR) Fenwick High School 21:04.3
29 29 Alyssa Mannion (SR) Fenwick High School 21:04.9
30 30 Amanda Zubricki (JR) Marist High School 21:05.7
31 31 Maggie O'Malley (SR) St Viator High School 21:08.0
32 32 Kelli Wosick (SO) St Viator High School 21:08.2
33 33 Patricia Bonaguro (JR) Providence Catholic High School 21:21.0
34 34 Allison Lennon (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:27.2
35 35 Kerry Hampston (JR) Marist High School 21:28.1
36 36 Alexis Mientus (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:33.2
37 37 Molly Gregory (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:39.1
38 38 Courtney Cleveland (FR) Providence Catholic High School 21:46.8
39 39 Andi Heniff (SO) Providence Catholic High School 21:49.2
40 40 Christina Gray (SR) Marian Catholic High School 21:50.1
41 41 Alyssa Tworek (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:55.3
42 42 Meghan Cody (JR) Marist High School 21:58.7
43 43 Jakie Migliarese (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:02.4
44 44 Erin Wilson (JR) Fenwick High School 22:05.2



45 45 Liz Zubrenic (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:06.8
46 46 Adriana Valedon (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:07.4
47 47 Abby Nazarian (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:31.5
48 48 Margaret Brewick (SO) Nazareth Academy 22:53.3
49 49 Tess Hostert (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 22:57.3
50 50 Jorie Warren (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:15.9
51 51 Steph Gutkowski (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 23:21.4
52 52 Lisa Kuersten (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:22.9
53 53 Maeve McCartin (SR) Providence Catholic High School 23:31.9
54 54 Anne Marie DeMatteo (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:41.1
55 55 Mary Claire Gustafson (SR) Nazareth Academy 23:45.6
56 56 Claire Jones (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 23:56.4
57 57 Alysa Speranza (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 24:00.0
58 58 Julianne Johnson (SR) Providence Catholic High School 24:13.5
59 59 Julie Maline (SO) Nazareth Academy 24:54.0
60 60 Mary Beth Xenakis (SO) Nazareth Academy 26:53.7
61 Margeaux Cilc (SR) St Joseph High School 27:16.8
62 Maria Kristi (FR) St Joseph High School 27:39.9
63 61 Krizia Vance (JR) Nazareth Academy 29:30.1
64 62 Mary Lewis (JR) Nazareth Academy 29:48.5
65 Kelly Schreiber (SR) St Joseph High School 34:03.1



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

3 3 McKinzie Schulz (JR) Benet Academy 18:40.4
5 5 Meghan Murphy (SR) Benet Academy 18:46.5
7 7 Katie Porada (JR) Benet Academy 19:00.9
9 9 Jenny Bohac (JR) Benet Academy 19:06.3
10 10 Liz Schreiber (SR) Benet Academy 19:18.8

Total 34
12 12 Nini Marchese (FR) Benet Academy 19:40.3
14 14 Sarah Logemann (FR) Benet Academy 19:43.9

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Hilary Halford (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:51.6
36 36 Alexis Mientus (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:33.2
41 41 Alyssa Tworek (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:55.3
43 43 Jakie Migliarese (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:02.4
47 47 Abby Nazarian (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:31.5

Total 182
51 51 Steph Gutkowski (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 23:21.4
57 57 Alysa Speranza (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 24:00.0

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Margaret Connelly (JR) Fenwick High School 18:19.5
18 18 Raquel Falk (SR) Fenwick High School 20:07.1
20 20 Vanessa Righeimer (JR) Fenwick High School 20:15.7
23 23 Cathleen Cahill (SO) Fenwick High School 20:37.0
28 28 Catherine Mullen (SR) Fenwick High School 21:04.3

Total 90
29 29 Alyssa Mannion (SR) Fenwick High School 21:04.9
44 44 Erin Wilson (JR) Fenwick High School 22:05.2

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Tara Bistry (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:00.6
19 19 Rachel Sartori (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 20:07.5
34 34 Allison Lennon (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:27.2
37 37 Molly Gregory (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:39.1
49 49 Tess Hostert (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 22:57.3

Total 145
56 56 Claire Jones (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 23:56.4

Place Points Name School Time
26 26 Ellen Quinn (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:55.8
27 27 Helena Mierzwa (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:01.7
40 40 Christina Gray (SR) Marian Catholic High School 21:50.1
45 45 Liz Zubrenic (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:06.8
46 46 Adriana Valedon (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:07.4

Total 184
50 50 Jorie Warren (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:15.9
52 52 Lisa Kuersten (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:22.9



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Ashley Sellers (JR) Marist High School 18:23.3
13 13 Jennifer Caddick (JR) Marist High School 19:41.3
16 16 Jennifer Abercrumbrie (SR) Marist High School 19:53.2
25 25 Clare Dignan (JR) Marist High School 20:42.1
30 30 Amanda Zubricki (JR) Marist High School 21:05.7

Total 86
35 35 Kerry Hampston (JR) Marist High School 21:28.1
42 42 Meghan Cody (JR) Marist High School 21:58.7

Place Points Name School Time
48 48 Margaret Brewick (SO) Nazareth Academy 22:53.3
54 54 Anne Marie DeMatteo (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:41.1
55 55 Mary Claire Gustafson (SR) Nazareth Academy 23:45.6
59 59 Julie Maline (SO) Nazareth Academy 24:54.0
60 60 Mary Beth Xenakis (SO) Nazareth Academy 26:53.7

Total 276
63 61 Krizia Vance (JR) Nazareth Academy 29:30.1
64 62 Mary Lewis (JR) Nazareth Academy 29:48.5

Place Points Name School Time
17 17 Allie Heniff (SR) Providence Catholic High School 19:54.4
24 24 Brittany Garrett (FR) Providence Catholic High School 20:39.3
33 33 Patricia Bonaguro (JR) Providence Catholic High School 21:21.0
38 38 Courtney Cleveland (FR) Providence Catholic High School 21:46.8
39 39 Andi Heniff (SO) Providence Catholic High School 21:49.2

Total 151
53 53 Maeve McCartin (SR) Providence Catholic High School 23:31.9
58 58 Julianne Johnson (SR) Providence Catholic High School 24:13.5

Place Points Name School Time
61 Margeaux Cilc (SR) St Joseph High School 27:16.8
62 Maria Kristi (FR) St Joseph High School 27:39.9
65 Kelly Schreiber (SR) St Joseph High School 34:03.1

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Keegan Griabel (SO) St Viator High School 18:46.1
8 8 Amanda Kompanowski (SR) St Viator High School 19:03.5
11 11 Caroline Carley (FR) St Viator High School 19:28.9
21 21 Kathleen Kane (SO) St Viator High School 20:23.3
22 22 Siobhan Klinkenberg (SO) St Viator High School 20:24.1

Total 66
31 31 Maggie O'Malley (SR) St Viator High School 21:08.0
32 32 Kelli Wosick (SO) St Viator High School 21:08.2


